

ITEM NO.1604

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.722/2025

NAMITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNAL KUMAR NANGALIA

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 65835/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 65836/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Petition No.A 2988 of 2024, titled as "Kunal Kumar Nangalia Vs.
Namita Gupta", pending before the Principal Judge Family Court at
Bandra, Mumbai, Maharashtra.

List immediately after four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR