

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 722/2025

NAMITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNAL KUMAR NANGALIA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 65835/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No. 65836/2025 - EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Oberoi, Adv.  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to make the  
payment in terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 12.09.2025.

Re-list on 13.11.2025.

Interim order dated 24.03.2025 shall continue to operate till  
the next hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)